### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4633550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVY PROCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	09/02/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON MATTHEY DAVY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	25 FARRINGDON STREET	
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4A 4AB	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6632330
Patent Number:	6809217
Patent Number:	6844452
Patent Number:	6982357
Patent Number:	9035080
Patent Number:	6946580
Patent Number:	6905592
Patent Number:	7353847
Patent Number:	6936727
Patent Number:	7709689
Patent Number:	9636671
Patent Number:	7427684
Patent Number:	7816554
Patent Number:	7598404
Patent Number:	7834196
Patent Number:	RE39794
Patent Number:	8129548
Patent Number:	7355083
Patent Number:	8278491

PATENT REEL: 044168 FRAME: 0964

504586838

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8334416
Patent Number:	8816104
Patent Number:	8569550
Patent Number:	8722747
Patent Number:	9018415
Patent Number:	9120737
Patent Number:	9023299
Patent Number:	9035090
Patent Number:	8937190
Patent Number:	9012358
Patent Number:	8906970
Patent Number:	9539555
Patent Number:	8884078
Patent Number:	8227646

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE - 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032891.555555
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIS CALVO
SIGNATURE: /Janis Calvo/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=JMDTL\_Change\_of\_Name\_Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044168 FRAME: 0965



# THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

# Company No. 635311

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that JOHNSON MATTHEY DAVY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (originally called P. G. ENGINEERING LIMITED changed its name on 29th March 1961 to THE POWER-GAS CORPORATION LIMITED which was changed on 20th August 1971 to POWER-GAS LIMITED which was changed on 27th April 1973 to DAVY POWER-GAS LIMITED which was changed on 1st January 1979 to DAVY INTERNATIONAL (OIL & CHEMICALS) LIMITED which was changed on 10th January 1980 to DAVY MCKEE (OIL & CHEMICALS) LIMITED which was changed on 2nd June 1982 to DAVY MCKEE (LONDON) LIMITED which was changed on 31st March 1995 to DAVY PROCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED which was changed on 16th August 1996 to KVAERNER JOHN BROWN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED which was changed on 12th September 1996 to KVAERNER PROCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED which was changed on 28th November 2001 to DAVY PROCESS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED which was changed on 2nd September 2013 to JOHNSON MATTHEY DAVY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED each change having been made by resolution and by means provided for in the Articles) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948 as a limited company on 19th August 1959. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Given at Companies House, the 2nd October 2017

L PROSSER

for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



**RECORDED: 10/10/2017** 

REEL: 044168 FRAME: 0966

**PATENT**